)

[ [ . L [
n 2017.8.26~
Nankai Koya Line*Nankai Rinkan BusTimetables Weekdays
. y
Koyasan Sta.= Okunoin—Mae » »
Ald a la la la 4 Koyal O Tenkul 4 Koya3 4 < 7] ] Train Schedule Tenku3 Koya5 4 | Koya? 4 ] 7] ] 7] ] 7] ] 7] ] 7] ]
45:25/ 5:.06 | 6:00 6:29 7:04 714 7:48 | 8:19 | 8:42 9:00 9:30 | 10:00 | 10:02 | 10:24 | 11:02 | 12:00 Namba Dep | 12:30 |13:00 13:02 | 14:00 14:02 14:30| 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30 | 16:59 | 17:48 | 18:08 | 18:50 | 19:49 | 20:48 Fare
5:46 | 6:15 | 6:49 7:18 7:58 | 8:.08 | 842 | 9:11 | 9:27 9:49 10:20 | 10:44 10:53 | 11:11 | 11:50| 12:48 Hashimoto Arr | 13:20 | 13:43 | 13:52 |14:43 14:52 15:20 | 15:50| 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:21 | 17:51 | 18:42 | 19:03 | 19:45 | 20:44 | 21:39
690
5:38 | 6:00 | 6:31 | 6:50 7:22 804 | 8:23 | 845 | 9:16 | 9:28 | 9:53 | 10:13 | 10:24|10:46 11:00 | 11:14|12:05| 13:01 Hashimoto Dep | 13:29 | 13:44 | 14:00 | 14:44 15:01 15:30 | 15:54 | 16:25 | 17:00 | 17:33 | 18:06 | 18:46 | 19:15 | 20:01 | 20:56 | 21:58
6:21 | 6:44 | 7:16 | 7:38 8:11 8:50 | 9:08 | 9:34 | 10:.01[10:10 10:44 | 11:00 | 11:1011:27| 11:53 | 12:06 | 13:04 | 13:44 Gokurakubashi Arr | 14:11 | 14:22 | 14:48 |15:25 15:46 16:20 | 16:47 | 17:13 | 17:48 | 18:16 | 18:50 | 19:32 | 20:02 | 20:46 | 21:40 | 22:42 870
6:26 | 6:49 | 7:21 | 7:43 8:16 855 | 9:13 | 9:39 | 10:06 [10:15 10:49 | 11:05 | 11:15|11:32 | 11:58 | 12:11| 13:09 | 13:49 Koyasan Arr | 14:16 | 14:27 | 14:53 |15:30 15:51 16:25 | 16:52 | 17:18 | 17:53 | 18:21 | 18:55 | 19:37 | 20:07 | 20:51 | 21:45| 22:47 1,260
Bus Schedule *
6:29 | 6:52 | 7:24 | 7:48 8:21 8:38 9:01 9:19 | 9:45 10:12|{10:21| 10:55 11:21 11:38| 12:04| 12:17 | 13:15| 13:55 Koyasan sta. ® Dep | 14:21 | 14:32 | 14:58 | 15:35| 15:56 | 16:12| 16:30| 16:57 | 17:23 | 17:58 | 18:26 | 19:00 | 19:38 | 20:08 | 20:52 | 21:46 | 22:48 Fare
6:35 | 6:58 | 7:30 | 7:54 8:27 8:44 9:07 9:25 | 9:51 [ 10:18|10:27| 11:01 11:27 11:44| 12:10| 12:23 | 13:21| 14:01 Nyonindo @ 7| 14:27 | 14:38| 15:04 | 15:41 | 16:02| 16:18 | 16:36 | 17:03 | 17:29 | 18:04 | 18:32 | 19:06 | 19:44 | 20:14 | 20:58 220
6:39 | 7:02 | 7:34 | 7:58 8:31 8:48 9:11 9:29 | 9:55 10:22|10:31| 11:05 11:31 11:48| 12:14) 12:27 | 13:25 | 14:05 Senjuinbashi(E) © Dep | 14:31 | 14:42 | 15:08 | 15:45 | 16:06 | 16:22 | 16:40 | 17:07 | 17:33 | 18:08 | 18:36 | 19:10| 19:48 | 20:18 | 21:02 290
/| | 7:06 | 7:38 | 8:02 | 835 8:52 I I Il /A I /A I I I /A I I Ichinohashiguchi 1| 14:35 | 14:46 | 15:12 | 15:49 | 16:10| 16:26 | 16:44 | 17:11|17:37 | 18:12| 18:40 | 19:14| /| I i
330
6:46 Vi Vi Vi Vi Vi 9:15 | 9:33 | 9:59 | 10:26  10:35| 11:09 11:35 11:52| 12:18] 12:31 | 13:29 | 14:09 Okunoinguchi @ " Il Il Vi Il Vi Il Vi Il Vi Il Vi Il 19:55 | 20:25 | 21:09
7:13 | 7:45 | 8:09 8:42 8:59 9:22 | 9:40 | 10:06|10:33|10:42| 11:16 11:42 11:59| 12:25 12:38 | 13:36 | 14:16 Okunoinmae @ Arr | 14:42 | 14:53 | 15:19| 15:56 | 16:17 | 16:33 | 16:51 | 17:13 | 17:44 | 18:19 | 18:47 | 19:21 410
%1  Special Train [TENKU] Operate schedule (Koyasan ¢* Hashimoto)
Everyday except Wednesday and Thursday Nankai Koyasan Sta
4 = Change at Hashimoto =Rapid Exp. Koyal~8 :Ltd.Exp Koya Mar. to Nov. .
& O P P v p oy ¥ Operate when Wed. and Thur. are holiday. T 0736-56-2305
Dec. to Feb. Saturday and holidays only. Nankai Rinkan Bus
@ = Departing from Kawachinagano (NOT Namba)
P g & ¥ Holiday schedule is applied to the term of 30th Dec to 3rd Jan. T 0736-56-2250
kunoin—Mae= Koyasan Sta. A = Change at Kawachinagano Y =Small bus
* Bus Schedule *
5:43 714 7:39 8:12 | 842 | 859 | 9:25 | 9:43 | 10:08 10:40 11:18 11:39 12:05|12:30 Okunoinmae @ Dep| 13:15 | 14:20 | 14:42 14:55 15:24 | 15:54 | 16:05 | 16:33 | 17:05| 17:25 | 17:50 | 18:29 | 18:50 | 19:21 Fare
I 6:46 I I I I I I I I I I I I I Okunoinguchi @ #» | [/ I I I I I I I I I I I I /I 19:55|20:25 | 21:09
160
5:45 6:47 7:16 741 8:14 | 844 9:01 | 9:27 | 9:45 | 10:10 10:42 11:20 11:41 12:07 | 12:32 Ichinohashiguchi o[ 13:17 | 14:22 | 14:44 14:57 15:26 | 15:56 | 16:07 | 16:35 | 17:07 | 17:27|17:52 | 18:31 | 18:52 | 19:23 | 19:56 | 20:26 | 21:10
5:49 6:51 7:20 7:45 8:18 | 848 9:05 | 9:31 | 9:49 | 10:14 10:46 11:24 11:45 12:11|12:36 Senjuinbashi(E) © Dep| 13:21 | 14:26 | 14:48 15:01 15:30| 16:00 | 16:11 | 16:39 | 17:11 | 17:31 | 17:56 | 18:35 | 18:56 | 19:27 | 20:00 | 20:30 | 21:14 | 220
5:53 6:55 7:24 7:49 8:22 | 852 9:09 | 9:35 | 9:53 | 10:18 10:50 11:28 11:49 12:15|12:40 Nyonindo @ n [ 13:25|14:30 | 14:52 15:05 15:34| 16:04 | 16:15 16:43 | 17:15|17:35 | 18:00| 18:39 | 19:00 | 19:31 | 20:04 | 20:34 | 21:18 | 280
6:04 7:04 7:35 7:59 8:33 9:03 9:20 | 9:46 | 10:04| 10:29 11:01 11:39 12:00 12:26 | 12:51 Koyasan sta. ® Arr [ 13:36 | 14:41 | 15:03 15:16 15:45| 16:15| 16:26 | 16:54 | 17:26 | 17:45 | 18:11| 18:50 | 19:11 | 19:42 | 20:13 | 20:43 | 21:27 | 410
4 4 4 4 7] 4 4 4 4 7] 4 Koya2 |Tenku2| (4 Koya4 "] . 7] "] Koya6 |Tenku4 | (4 4 Koya8 | (4 4 4 4 7] 4 4 7] 4
Train Schedule
5:36 | 6:13 | 6:44 | 7:08 7:38 8:02 8:41 9:08 | 9:25 | 9:52 10:35 11:10 [11:18| 11:44 | 12:06 | 12:15 12:55 Koyasan Dep| 13:59 15:08 15:25 | 15:36 | 15:55| 16:20 | 16:38 | 16:59  17:39 | 18:05 | 18:30| 19:02 | 19:32 20:14 20:54 | 21:40 | Fare
5:44 | 6:22 | 6:52 | 7:16 7:46 8:12 8:53 9:18 | 9:36 | 10:05 10:47 11:20 {11:30| 11:54 | 12:15 | 12:26 13:07 Gokurakubashi n [ 14:.09 15:18 15:39 | 15:50 | 16:05| 16:33 |16:50  17:09 17:52|18:15|18:39| 19:10 | 19:40 20:23 21:02 | 21:48 | 390
6:24 | 7:.01 | 7:38 | 7:55 8:32 8:54 9:37 | 10:10 | 10:32| 10:54 11:31 11:59 {12:03| 12:30 | 12:54 | 13:00 13:53 Hashimoto Arr | 14:53 16:02 16:15| 16:33 | 16:47|17:16 | 17:28  17:49 18:35|18:55 | 19:24| 19:49 | 20:20 21:05 21:43|22:28
830
6:30 | 7:11 | 7:47 | 7:59 8:40 9:17 9:41 | 10:18 | 10:35| 11:05 11:36 12:11 |12:05| 12:36 | 13:08 | 13:05 14:06 Hashimoto Dep | 15:06 16:08 16:17 | 16:46 | 17:08| 17:38 | 17:25  17:59  18:40| 19:10 | 19:31| 19:55 | 20:23 21:22 21:46 | 22:30
7:23 | 8:.03 | 8:35 | 8:47 9:24 10:01 | 10:24 11:02 | 11:19| 11:49 12:19 12:51 [12:41| 13:19 | 13:51 | 13:41 14:49 Tengachaya Arr | 15:49 16:51 16:54 | 17:31|17:51| 18:24 | 18:04 | 18:43  19:24 | 19:55 | 20:19| 20:42 | 21:06 22:07 22:30|23:13
7:25 | 8:06 @ 8:38 | 8:50 9:26 10:04 | 10:26 11:04 |11:22|11:51 12:22 12:53 [12:43| 13:22 | 13:53 | 13:43 14:52 Shin—-Imamiya n [ 15:52 16:54 16:57  17:33 | 17:54| 18:27 | 18:07  18:46 19:26 | 19:58 | 20:22 | 20:46 | 21:08 22:10 22:33|23:15 1,260
7:29 | 8:10 | 8:42 | 8:54 9:30 10:07 | 10:29| 11:07 |11:25|11:54 12:25 12:56 |12:46| 13:25 | 13:56 | 13:46 14:55 Namba n | 15:55 16:57 17:01|17:37 | 17:57| 18:30 | 18:10 | 18:50 | 19:30 | 20:02 | 20:26 | 20:50 | 21:11 22:14 22:37|23:18
*1 *1 Note: Bus schedules may be disturbed by actual traffic condition.




Nankai Koya Line*Nankai Rinkan Bus Timetables

Attention for Exp.Koya

operating schedule

Okunoin—-mae=>Daimon South Parking

Koyasan<¥ Ryujin

2017.8.26~

Weekdays

Koyal <& Koyad < ] 4 Koya5 Koya7? 4 ] ] ] Bus Schedule _D—
8:42 9:00 10:00 10:24 11:02 12:00 13:00 14:00 16:00 16:59 19:49 20:48 Fare Okunoin-mae @ Dep 10:50 11:45 12:30 12:45 13:40 15:12 16:20 16:55 Fare Namba Dep| 7:48 Fare
Hashimoto n | 722 845 | 9:28 9:53 |10:46 11:14 12:05 13:01 |13:44 14:44 17.00 18:06 20:56 21:58 690 Tamagawadori (@ # [10:51 11:46 12:31 12:46 13:41 15:13 16:21 16:56 140 Hashimoto n | 845 690 Hashimoto n | 845 690
Gokurakubashi n | 811 9:34 [10:10 10:44 | 11:27 12:06 13:04 13:44 [14:22 15:25 17:48 18:50 21:40 22:42 870 Ichinohashiguchi n (1052 11:47 12:32 12:47 13:42 15:14 16:22 16:57 Gokurakubashi n | 934 870 Gokurakubashi n | 934 870
Koyasan Arr | 816 9:39 10:15 10:49 11:32 12:11 13:09 13:49 14:27 15:30 17:53 18:55 21:45 22:47 1,260 Karukayado—mae (@ # |10:53 11:48 12:33 12:48 13:43 15:15 16:23 16:58 160 Koyasan Arr | 939 1,260 Koyasan Arr | 939 1,260
Bus Schedule Rengedani n | 10:54 11:49 12:34 12:49 13:44 1516 16:24 16:59 Bus Schedule Bus Schedule
Koyasan sta. D Dep | 8:21 9:45 10:21 10:55 11:38 12:17 13:15 13:55 14:32 15:35 17:58 19:00 21:46 22:48 Fare Odawaradori (@ # |10:55 11:50 12:35 12:50 13:45 15:17 16:25 17:00 Koyasan sta. @ Dep| 955 Fare Koyasan sta. @ Dep| 955 Fare
Nyonindo @ # | 827 951 1027 11:01 11:44 12:23 13:21 1401 14:38 1541 18:04 19:06 21:52 22:54 Senjuinbashi(W) @ Dep | 10:56 11:51 12:36 12:51 13:46 15:18 16:26 17:01 220 Senjuinbashi(W) ® » | 10:04 290 Senjuinbashi(W) ® » | 10:04 290
Isshinguchi @ # | 828 952 10:28 11:02 11:45 12:24 13:22 1402 14:39 1542 18:05 19.07 21:53 2255 220 Kongobuji-mae n |10:57 11:52 12:37 12552 13:47 1519 16:27 17:02 Okunoin-mae n | 1009 410 Okunoin-mae u | 1009 410
Namikirifudo-mae @ # | 8:29 9:53 10:20 11:03 11:46 12:25 13:23 14:03 14:40 1543 18:06 19:08 21:54 22:56 250 Reihokan-mae @) # |10:58 11:53 12:38 12:53 13:48 15:20 16:28 17:03 Noseeava villsge General ;| 4096 1,090 | | Nosgsmva villsse General -, | 10,06 1,020
Koya Keisastu-mae®) # | 8:30 954 10:30 11:04 11:47 12:26 13:24 1404 1441 1544 18:07 19:09 21:55 22:57 Kondo-mae n 1059 11:54 12:39 1254 13:49 1521 16:29 17:04 260 Gomadanzan Arr | 11:00 Gomadanzan Arr | 11:00
Senjuinbashi(W) @ Dep | 8:31 9:55 10:31 11:05 11:48 12:27 13:25 14:05 14:42 15:45 18:08 19:10 21:56 22:58 290 Atago-mae n |11:00 11:55 12:40 12:55 13:50 15:22 16:30 17:05 " Dep | 11:20 1600 " Dep | 11:20 18%0
Kongobuji-mae n | 832 9:56 10:32 11:06 11:49 12:28 13:26 14:06 14:43 15:46 18:09 19:11 Benten-mae @ ~ [11:01 11:56 12:41 12:56 13:51 15:23 16:31 17:06 Kirari-Ryujin Arr | 11:55 Kirari-Ryujin Arr | 11:55
Daitoguchi n | 833 I I I oo i T Daimon @ » |11:02 11:57 12:42 12:57 13:52 15:24 16:32 17:07 %00 " Dep | 11:55 2900 " Dep | 12:30 2900
Koko—mae no| 834 I I I I I Vi I I Vi Vi : Daimon South Parking@ Arr | 11:07 12:02 12:47 13:02 13:57 15:29 16:37 17:12 340 Kiitanabe sta. Arr | 13:18 4,480 Kurisugawa Arr | 13:25
Reihokan-mae @) # | /957 10:33 11:07 11:50 12:29 13:27 1407 1444 1547 18:10 19:12 " 340 . . i ¥The bus between Koyasan and Ryujin " Dep | 13:27 3800
Kondo-mae wo| J/ 958 10:34 11:08 11:51 12:30 13:28 14:08 14:45 15:48 18:11 19:13 :n Daim So arklng=>0 noin-mae operates from April 1 to November 30. Hongu Taisha Mae  Arr | 14:45 5,000
Atago—mae " 8:35 9:59 10:35 11:09 11:52 12:31 13:29 14:09 14:46 15:49 18:12 19:14 : Daimon South Parking@ Dep | 11:18 12:05 12:55 14:53 15:34 16:45 Fare Please check the service day in advance. X The bus between Koyasan and Hongu
Benten-mae @ ~ | 836 1000 10:36 11:10 11:53 12:32 13:30 14:10 14:47 15:50 18:13 19:15 Daimon @ » |11:20 12.07 12:57 14:55 15:36 16:47 Kiitanabe sta.  Dep| 850 Fare operates from April 1 to November 30.
Daimon @ » | 837 1001 10:37 11:11 11:54 12:33 13:31 14:11 14:48 1551 18:14 19:16 %80 Benten-mae @ ~ |11:21 12:08 12:58 14:56 15:37 16:48 140 Kirari-Ryujin Arr | 1025 Please check the service day in advance.
Daimon South Parking@ Dep | 8:41 10:05 10:41 11:15 11:58 12:37 13:35 1415 14:52 1555 18:18 19:20 420 Atago-mae no|11:22 12:09 12559 14:57 15:38 16:49 " Dep | 10:25 1700 Hongu Taisha Mae Dep | 8:10 Fare
. Kondo—mae n |11:23 12:10 13:00 14:58 15:39 16:50 160 Gomadanzan Arr | 10:55 Kurisugawa Arr | 9:26
Daimon So Parking=Koyasan . 2630 1410
Reihokan—mae @ 7 [11:24 12:11 13:01 14:59 15:40 16:51 " Dep| 11:15 " Dep | 9:30
Daimon South Parking @ Dep | 6:21  8:42 10:08 10:41 11:10 12:05 12:45 1305 13:35 14:00 14:25 1555 17:15 18:25 19:20 Fare Kongobuji-mae n [11:25 12:12 1302 15:00 15:41 1652 Nosegmva village General | 1142 3710 Kirari-Ryujin Arr | 10:25
Daimon @ » | 623 844 10:10 10:43 11:12 1207 12:47 1307 13:37 1402 14:27 15:57 17:17 18:27 19:22 Senjuinbashi(E) ® Dep | 11:26 12:13 13:03 1501 15:42 16:53 220 Okunoin-mae Arr | 11:59 4,270 " Dep | 10:25 2500
Benten-mae @ ~ | 6:24 845 10:11 10:44 11:13 12:08 12:48 13.08 13:38 14:03 14:28 1558 17:18 18:28 19:23 140 Odawaradori (@ # |11:27 12:14 13.04 1502 1543 16:54 Senjuinbashi(W) ® # | 1204 4,320 Gomadanzan Arr | 10:55
Atago-mae no| 6:25 8:46 10:12 10:45 11:14 12:09 12:49 13:09 13:39 14:04 14:29 15:59 17:19 18:29 19:24 Rengedani n [11:28 12:15 13:05 15:03 1544 16:55 Koyasan sta. D » | 1220 4,480 " Dep | 11:15 360
Kondo-mae u | 6:26 847 10:13 10:46 11:15 12:10 12:50 13:10 13:40 14:05 14:30 16:00 //  18:30 19:25 Karukayado—mae @ # |11:29 12:16 13:06 15:04 1545 16:56 260 _Z N“ﬁfﬁgxﬁﬁi;!ﬁf&fg‘jm‘ | 11:42 4,730
Reihokan-mae (@) # | 6:27 848 10:14 10:47 11:16 12:11 12:51 13:11 13:41 1406 14:31 16:01 //  18:31 19:26 160 Okunoinguchi @ » |11:30 12:17 13.07 15:05 15:46 16:57 Koyasan Dep| 12:55 Fare Okunoin-mae Arr | 11:59 5,000
Koko-mae i I I /A I /A I /A /A A A 1120 ) /A Tamagawadori @ ~ |11:31 12:18 13:08 15:06 15:47 16:58 290 Gokurakubashi n | 1307 | 390 Senjuinbashi(W) ® ~ | 12:04 5,000
Daitoguchi v /4 I I /A A I I oo oar2ae Okunoin-mae @ Arr |11:35 12:22 13:12 1510 1551 17:02 340 Hashimoto n | 1406 830 Koyasan sta. @ » | 12:20 5000
Kongobuji-mae no| 6:28 8:49 10:15 10:48 11:17 12:12 12:52 13:12 13:42 1407 14:32 16:02 17:22 18:32 19:27 Namba Arr | 14:55 1,260 _Z
Senjuinbashi(W) @® Dep | 6:29 850 10:16 10:49 11:18 12:13 12:53 13:13 13:43 14:08 14:33 16:03 17:23 18:33 19:28 220 XIf you would like to know about Koya Express and Tenku Express schedule, Nankai Rinkan Bus  TeL0736-56-2250 Koyasan Dep | 12:55 Fare
Koya Keisastu-mae® # | 6:30 851 10:17 10:50 11:19 12:14 12:54 13:14 13:44 14:09 14:34 16:04 17:24 18:34 19:29 Please read the back page.The explanations for the trains are written there. Ryujin Bus TeL0739-22-2100 Gokurakubashi n | 13:07 | 390
Namikirifudo-mae @ ~ | 6:31 852 10:18 1051 11:20 12:15 12:55 13:15 13:45 14:10 14:35 16:05 17:25 18:35 19:30 Hashimoto n | 1406 830
Isshinguchi @ # | 6:32 853 10:19 1052 11:21 12:16 12556 13:16 13:46 14:11 14:36 16:06 17:26 18:36 19:31 260 Koyasan Station TeL0736-56-2305 Namba Arr | 1455 1,260
Nyonindo @ » | 6:33 854 1020 10:53 11:22 12:17 12:57 13:17 13:47 14:12 14:37 16:07 17:27 18:37 19:32 290 Nankai Rinkan Bus ~ TeL0736-56-2250
Koyasan sta. @D Arr | 6:41 902 10:28 11:01 11:30 12:25 13:05 13:25 13:55 14:20 14:45 16:15 17:35 18:45 19:40 420
_ “ @ 4 Tenku2 4 rl 4 4 4 @
Koyasan Dep | 6:44 9:08 10:35 11:10 11:44 12:55 13:59 1508  16:20 17:39 19:02 20:14 Fare
Gokurakubashi n | 652 9:18 10:47 11:20 11:54 13:07 14:09 1518 16:33 17:52 19:10 20:23 390
Hashimoto n | 7:47 10:18 11:36 12:11 12:36 14:06 15:06 16:08  17:38 18:40 19:55 21:22 830
Namba Arr | 8:42 11:07 12:25 12:56 13:25 14:55 15:55 16:57  18:30 19:30 20:50 22:14 1,260



L] | ] . 1 ]
n 2017. 8. 26. ~
Nankai Koya Line*Nankai Rinkan BusTimetables Weekends,Holidays
Koyasan Sta.= Okunoin—Mae
%2 X1 %2 X1 %2 X1
A 4 4 4 4 Tenku51 Koyal 4 4 Koya3 4 Tenkul Koya5 4 4 Koya7 4 4 Tenku3 Koya9 Train Schedule 4 4 Koyaill 4 4 Koyal3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
506  --- | 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:24 8:00 | 8:13 | 8:36 | 9:00 | 9:02 | 9:23 | 9:36 |10:00 10:02|10:36| 77:74|11:00 12:00| 12:30 | 13:00 Namba Dep [13:02|13:30|14:00| 14:02| 14:30 | 75:00| 15:02 |16:00| 16:24 |17:02| 17:24 |17:4818:24/18:47/19:48 20:48 - | = | = | = | = | = | Fare
6:15 | --- | 6:51 7:20 7:50 815 8:43 | 904 | 9:28 | 9:44 9:50 |10:14| 10:27 |10:43  10:53 11:26| 77:57|11:51 12:50  13:20 |13:43 Hashimoto Arr (13:52/14:20(14:43 14:52| 15:20 | 75:43 | 15:52 |16:50| 17:14 |17:53| 18:15 |18:40/19:15]19:40/20:39 21:39
690
5:38 | 6:18 | 6:32 | 6:55 7:23 7:55 | 8:18 | 8:30 | 846 | 9:08 | 9:34 | 9:48 § 9:56 10:18 10:32 |10:50 11:01/11:30| 72:00 | 12:04|13:01| 13:29 |13:44 Hashimoto Dep (14:01|14:30|14:45 15:01| 15:29 | 75:45| 16:02 |16:56| 17:18 | 17:56] 18:20 |18:47|19:27 19:54)20:55 21:58
6:21 | 7.01 | 7:17 | 7:42 8.07 8:44 | 9:02 | 9:14 | 9:28 10:03/10:18| 10:30 10:46/11:04| 11:20 |11:30 11:4412:17| 12:47|13:03 13:45 14:13 |14:25 Gokurakubashi Arr (14:49/15:23/15:38 15:48| 16:17 | 76:33| 16:54 |17:45| 18:02 | 18:49| 19:06 |19:30/20:13|20:37|21:40/22:42 === | === | == | == | == | == | 870
6:26 | 7:06 | 7:22 | 7:47 8:12 8:49 | 9:07 | 9:19 | 9:33 10:08/10:23| 10:35 |10:51|11:09| 11:25 |11:35 11:49|12:22| 712:52 | 13:08|13:50 14:18 |14:30 Koyasan Arr [14:54/15:28/15:43| 15:53| 16:22 | 76:38| 16:59 |17:50) 18:07 |18:54| 19:11 |19:35|20:18|20:42|21:45|22:47| - | - | = | == | - | - |1,260
* Bus Schedule
6:29 | 7.09 | 7:25 | 7:50 | 8:17 | 8:39 | 8:54 | 9:13 | 9:25 | 9:39 |10:14/10:29| 10:41 |10:57 11:15) 11:31 |11:41|11:55/12:28/12:58|13:14|13:56 | 14:23 |14:35 Koyasan sta. (D Dep |14:59|15:33|15:48| 15:58| 16:27 | 16:43| 17:04 17:53 18:10 18:57| 19:15 |19:36|20:19|20:47 21:4722:49| - | = | == | = | == | = | Fare
6:35 | 7:15 | 7:31 | 7:56 | 8:23 | 8:45 | 9:00 | 9:19 | 9:31 | 9:45 |10:20|10:35| 10:47 [11:03|11:21| 11:37 |11:47/12:01 12:34/13:04/13:20 14:02| 14:29 |14:41 Nyonindo @ 1 [15:05/15:39|15:54 16:04| 16:33 |16:49| 17:10 |17:50 18:16 | 19:03| 19:21 |19:42|20:25 20:53|21:53(22:55 ==+ | «+ | = | = | = |« | 220
[kT] KT
6:39 | 7:19 | 7:35 | 8:00 | 8:27 | 8:49 | 9:04 | 9:23 | 9:35 | 9:49 |10:24(10:39 10:51 |11:07|11:25| 11:41 | 11:51|12:05 12:38| 13:08|13:24|14:06| 14:33 |14:45| Senjuinbashi(E) ® Dep |15:09|15:43|15:58|16:08| 16:37 |16:53| 17:14 |18:03| 18:20 | 19:07| 19:25 |19:46 l:To 20:57 || 0 o 290
n n
& &
6:43 | 7:23 | 7:39 | 8:04 | 8:31 | 853 | 9:08 | // I I /A I /i /A I 1437 |14:49] Ichinohashiguchi n - [15:13/15:47 16:02|16:12| 16:41 |16:57| 17:18 [18:07 18:24 [19:11) 19:29 | // |2 ||21.01|,
u u 330
i i
N 927 9:39 | 9:53 10:28/10:43| 10:55 [11:11/11:29| 11:45 |11:55/12:09 | 12:42 13:12|13:28/14:10|  // I Okunoinguchi @ # | // | /1 | /I | /I I I I I I A /I |19:53]| I :
m
a a
6:50 | 7:30 | 7:41 | 8:11 | 8:38 | 9:00 | 9:15 | 9:34 | 9:46 | 10:00 |10:35/10:50| 11:02 |11:1811:36) 11:52 |12:02|12:16|12:49/13:19/13:35|14:17| 14:44 |14:56 Okunoinmae @ Arr |15:2015:54 16:09 16:19| 16:48 |17:04| 17:25 |18:14| 18:31 [19:18| 19:36 | -+ ’_ 21:08° 410
3%2 Special Train [TENKU] Operate schedule (Koyasan ¢ Hashimoto)
Change at ; %1 Koya 1.2.7.8.13.14= Out of service from the beginning of January to Everyday except Wednesday and Thursday Nankai Koyasan Sta
4 = h <=Rapid Exp. Mar. to Nov. :
Hashimoto end of February and from 1st Dec to 29th Dec. %Operate when Wed. and Thur. are holiday. Ta 0736-56-2305
. = Change at Koyal~14 : Koyal is served only from Namba to Hashimoto as Rinkan51 on above period. Dec. to Feb. Saturday and holidays only. Nankai Rinkan Bus
- Kawachinagano Ltd.Exp Koya Koya14 is served only from Hashimotro to Namba as Rinkan52 on above period. STENKU 51+52 operate only on sat. and Hoidays from Mar. to Nov. T 0736-56-2250
kunoin—Mae=>Koyasan Sta Y =Small bus 3 Holiday schedule is applied to the term of 30th Dec to 3rd Jan.
* Bus Schedule
5:46 6:50 7:32 | 7:53 8:11 8:40 | 9:00 | 9:18 | 9:38 | 9:49 |10:05 10:38 11:07)  11:20  |11:41/12:07 12:25 Okunoinmae @ Dep |13:14/13:23/13:59| 14:22| 14:44 14:58 15:30 16:01 16:22 16:54/17:0717:27|18:15/18:34|19:21/19:40 21:08| Fare
Il Il /A I /) /A /) Il I /A ) Okunoinguchi @ v [ /1 | I | # | & ) I I I /AN A AR AR AR A 19:53 Il
160
5:48 6:52 7:34 | 7:55 8:13 8:42 | 9:02 | 9:20 | 9:40 | 9:51 |10:07 10:40 11:09)  11:22  |11:43/12:09 12:27 Ichinohashiguchi 7 |13:16/13:25/14:01|14:24| 14:46 15:00 15:32 16:03 16:24 16:5617:09/17:29/18:1718:36/19:23/19:42|  19:54 | 21:10
5:52 6:56 7:38 | 7:59 817 8:46 | 9:06 | 9:24 | 9:44 | 9:55 [10:11 10:44 11:13)  11:26  [11:47/12:13 12:31 Senjuinbashi(E) ® Dep |13:20]13:29|14:05 14:28| 14:50 15:04 15:36 16:07 16:28 17:00/17:13/17:33/18:21|18:40/19:27 | 19:46|  19:58  21:14| 220
5:56 7:.00 7:42 | 8:03 8:21 8:50 | 9:10 | 9:28 | 9:48 | 9:59 |10:15 10:48 11:47) 11:30 [11:5112:17 12:35 Nyonindo @ 1 [13:24/13:33/14:09 14:32| 14:54 15:08 15:40 16:11 16:32 17:04/17:17|17:37/18:2518:44/19:31/19:50|  20:02  21:18| 280
6:07 71 7:53 | 8:13 8:32 9:01 |9:21|9:39 | 9:59 |10:10/10:26 10:59 11:28) 11:41 12:02/12:28 12:46 Koyasan sta. D Arr |13:35/13:44/14:20| 14:43| 15:05 15:19 15:51 16:22 16:43 17:15/17:28/17:48/18:36|18:55/19:42/120:01|  20:11 | 21:29| 410
M4 | 4 4| 4 4 4 ] 4 4 "] 4 4 4 "] . a1 ] 4 | 4 4 4 4 4 ] d | 4 4 4 ] 4 | 4
Tenku52 |Koya2 Koya4 Tenku2 Koya6 Koya8 Train Koya10 Tenkuéd Koya12 Koyai4
5:36 | 6:13 | 6:52 | 7:17 | 7:34 | 7:58 8:35 8:53 | 9:14 | 9:28  9:54 10:18 10:55/ 11:04 |11:20  11:44 | 11:55/12:17 12:55 13:11 Koyasan Dep 14:00 |14:25/14:58) 15:14 |15:23 15:38 | 15:57| 16:17 | 16:33| 76:54 |17:10| 17:36  |18:02|18:41/19:06/19:50, 20:13 | 20:5321:40| Fare
5144 | 6:22 | 7:05 | 7:27 | 7:44 | 8:08 8:48 9:02 | 9:25 | 9:39 10:03 10:33 11:06/ 11:16 11:32) 11:54 | 12:05/12:26 13.07 13:21 Gokurakubashi " 1410 14:38/15:07| 15:25 | 15:37| 15:52 | 16:07| 16:27  16:43| 17:04 17:21 17:48  18:12/18:53/19:18/19:59|  20:25 21:02|21:48| 390
6:26 | 7.04 | 7:46 | 8:11 | 8:26 | 8:55 9:28 9:43 | 10:04 | 70:17 10:48 11:17 11:47/11:58 | 12:20) 12:29 | 12:55/12:59 13:53 13:59 Hashimoto Arr 14:53  15:23|15:53| 16:01 [ 16:19) 16:34 | 16:50| 17:04 | 17:27| 17:39 | 18:06| 18:29  |18:55/19:36/20:02/20:40| 21:04 |21:42 22:28
830
6:33 | 7:09 | 7:59 | 8:21 | 8:46 | 9:10 9:34 9:58 | 10:10 | 70:19 | 11:06 11:36 12:11) 12:05 12:36 13:08/13:05 14:08 14:05 Hashimoto Dep 15:06  15:31|16:09 16:05 | 16:32| 16:45 | 17:10| 17:06 17:31| 17:40 |18:11 18:34  18:58|19:46/20:22|20:46| 21:25 | 21:58/22:30
717 | 7:55 | 8:43 | 9:06 | 9:30 | 9:55 10:19 10:42 | 10:53 | 70:56  11:49 12:19 12:51) 12:41 13:19 13:51[13:41 14:51 14:41 Tengachaya Arr 15:49  16:16|16:55) 16:44 [ 17:16 17:30 | 17:56| 17:44 18:17| 18:20 | 18:54| 19:20  |19:42/20:31|21:07 21:32| 22:09 |22:42/23:13
7:20 | 7:58 | 8:46 | 9:09 | 9:32 | 9:58 10:21 10:44 | 10:56 | 70:58 11:52 12:22 12:53/ 12:43 13:22 13:53(13:43 14:53 14:43 Shin-Imamiya " 15:52  16:18/16:58| 16:46 | 17:18) 17:33 | 17:58| 17:46 | 18:20| 78:22 | 18:57| 19:22  |19:44/20:33|21:09/21:35 ~ 22:12 |22:44/23:15/1,260
7:23 | 8:02 | 8:50 | 9:13 | 9:35 |10:02| 10:25 10:47 | 10:59 | 71:02 |11:55 12:25 12:56| 12:46 13:25 13:5613:46 14:56 14:46 Namba " 15:55  [16:22|17:02| 16:50 | 17:22| 17:37 |18:02| 17:50 | 18:23| 78:26 |19:02| 19:26  |19:47|20:37|21:12/21:38| 22:16 |22:47 23:18

P 7 2 X7 X2 X1 Note: Bus schedules may be disturbed by actual traffic condition.



Nankai Koya Line*Nankai Rinkan Bus Timetables Uiiiiathaasd®

' ] iy i
yasan=Daimon South Parking P Okunoin—mae=Daimon South Parking Koyasan< Ryujin

Koyal Tenku3

Namba Dep|6:30 | &00 9:00 10:00 10:36 11:00 12:00 |13:00 14:02 15:02 16:24 18:24 19:48 20:48 -~ -~ |Fare Okunoin—-mae (@ Dep [10:53 11:25 11:57 12:20 12:53 13:38 14:48 15:24 16:14 Fare Namba Dep| 8:00 12:30 Fare Namba Dep| 8:00 12:30 Fare
Hashimoto n | 7:23| 846 9:48 10:50  11:30 1204 1301 13:44 1501 16:02 17:18 19:27 2055 21:58 - - |690 Tamagawadori (@ # |10:54 11:26 11:58 12:21 12:54 13:39 14:49 15:25 16:15 140 Hashimoto n | 846 13:29 690 Hashimoto n | 8:46 13:29 690
Gokurakubashi #1807 928 10:30 11:30 12:17 13.03 13:45 14:25 1548 16:54 18:02 20:13 21:40 2242 -~ - |870 Ichinohashiguchi # |10:55 11:27 11:59 12:22 12:55 13:40 14:50 15:26 16:16 Gokurakubashi n | 9:28 14:13 870 Gokurakubashi n | 9:28 1413 870
Koyasan Arr| 812 933 10:835 11:35 12222 13:08 13:50 14:30 15:53 16:59 18:07 20:18 21:45 22:47 - - |1,260 Karukayado—mae (@ # |10:56 11:28 12:00 12:23 12:56 13:41 14:51 15:27 16:17 160 Koyasan Arr| 9:33 14:18 1,260 Koyasan Arr | 9:33 14:18 1,260
Bus Schedule * Rengedani # |10:57 11:29 12:01 12:24 12:57 13:42 14:52 15:28 16:18 Bus Schedule oK Bus Schedule L
Koyasan sta. ® Dep|8:17 9:39 1041 11:41 12:28 13:14 13:56 14:35 15:58 17:04 18:10 20:19 21:47 22:49 - - |Fare Odawaradori @ /7 110:58 11:30 12:02 12:25 12:58 13:43 14:53 15:29 16:19 Koyasan sta. ® Dep| 9:55 14:20 Fare Koyasan sta. ® Dep| 9:55 14:20 Fare
Nyonindo @ n 823 945 1047 11:47 1234 1320 14:02 14:41 16:04 17:10 18:16 20:25 21:53 2255 - - Senjuinbashi (W) @ Dep [10:59 11:31 12:03 12:26 12:59 13:44 14:54 15:30 16:20 220 Senjuinbashi(W) ® # |10:04 14:29 290 SenjuinbashiW) ® # |10.04 1429 290
Isshinguchi @ 7 |824 946 1048 11:48 12:35 1321 1403 14:42 16:05 17:11 18:17  20:26 21:54 22:56 - - 220 Kongobuji-mae 7 |11:00 11:32 12:04 12:27 13:00 13:45 14:55 15:31 16:21 Okunoin-mae @ # [10:09 1434 410 Okunoin-mae (@ 7 |10.09 14:34 410
Namikirifudo—mae @ 7 |825 947 1049 11:49 1236 13:22 1404 14:43 16:06 17:12 18:18 20:27 21:55 22:57 ~  ~ |250 Reihokan-mae @D # |11:01 11:33 12:05 12:28 13.01 13:46 14:56 15:32 16:22 N"ﬁ;ﬁ:x:q‘;g:ﬁ@gﬁ‘;ml m | 10:26 14:51 1,020 N"j;’;g;“ﬂjﬁ‘&ﬁjﬁ;fg““‘ n [10:26 14:51 1,020
Koya Keisastu-mae ® # [826 9:48 10:50 11:50 12:37 13:23 1405 14:44 16:07 17:13 18:19  20:28 21:56 22:58 - - Kondo-mae 7 |11:02 11:34 12:06 12:29 13:02 13:47 14:57 15:33 16:23 260 Gomadanzan Arr [ 11:00 15:25 Gomadanzan Arr | 11:00 15:25
Senjuinbashi(W) @ Dep| 827 9:49 10:51 11:51 1238 13:24 14:06 14:45 16:08 17:14 18:20 20:29 21:57 2259 - - 290 Atago-mae 7 |11:03 11:35 12:07 12:30 13:03 13:48 14:58 15:34 16:24 " Dep| 11:20 15:50 850 " Dep | 11:20 15:50 850
Kongobuji-mae no|828 950 1052 11:52  12:39 13:25 1407 14:46 16:09 17:15 18:21 2200 2302 - | - Benten-mae @ # |11:04 11:36 12:08 12:31 13:04 13:49 14:59 15:35 16:25 Kirari-Ryujin Arr | 11:55 16:25 Kirari-Ryujin Arr | 11:55 16:25
Daitoguchi mo|829 I I I I /A oo I Daimon @ # |11:05 11:37 12:09 12:32 13:05 13:50 15:00 15:36 16:26 300 " Dep| 11:55 16:35 2900 " Dep | 12:30 16:30 2900
Koko—mae mo|830 I I I I I nnn I Daimon South Parking@ Arr [11:10 11:42 12:14 12:37 13:10 13:55 15:05 15:41 16:31 340 Kiitanabe sta. Arr | 13:18 17:58 4,480 Kurisugawa Arr [13:25 17:25
Reihokan-mae @) # | // = 951 10:53 11:53 12:40 13:26 14:08 14:47 16:10 17:16 18:22 340 ) . ¥The bus between Koyasan and Ryujin " Dep | 13:27 17:37 34800
Kondo-mae m 9:52  10:54 11:54  12:41 13:27 14:09 14:48 16:11 17:17 18:23 Dalm So arkl =O non—mae operates from April 1 to November 30. Hongu Taisha Mae Arr|14:45 18:53 5,000
Atago—mae n o831 953 1055 11:55 12:42 13:28 1410 14:49 16:12 17:18 18:24 Daimon South Parking @ Dep|11:05 12:05 12:53 13:38 14:22 1510 = -+ - Fare Please check the service day in advance ¥The bus between Koyasan and Hongu
Benten-mae @ # [832 954 10:56 11:56 12:43 1329 1411 1450 16:13 17:19 18:25 o= = oo oo | o Daimon @ # |11:07 1207 12:55 13:40 14:24 15:12 =+ =+ o Kiitanabe sta. Dep| 850 13:35 Fare operates from April 1 to November 30
Daimon @ o~ |833 955 10:57 11:57 12:44 1330 14:12 14:51 16:14 17:20 18:26 =+ =+ =0 o o 380 Benten-mae @ # |11:08 1208 12:56 13:41 14:25 15:13 ==+ «+ == 10 Kirari-Ryujin Arr [ 10:25 14:52 Please check the service day in advance.
Daimon South Parking @ Arr | 837 959 11.01 1201 12:48 13:34 14:16 14:55 16:18 17:24 1830 === ==+ == = = |420 Atago-mae 7 |11:09 12:09 12:57 13:42 14:26 15:14 =+ e o " Dep | 10:25 14:55 80 Hongu Taisha Mae Dep| 8:10 12:40 Fare
Kondo—mae 7 11:10 12:10 12:58 13:43 14:27 15:15 -+ --- - 160 Gomadanzan Arr | 10:55 15:25 Kurisugawa Arr | 9:26 13:56
Daim So ) 2,630 1410
Reihokan—-mae @D # [11:11 12:11 12:59 13:44 14:28 15:16 =+ | === ==+ " Dep | 11:15 15:45 " Dep| 9:30 14:00

Daimon South Parking@ Dep|6:25 840 10:04 11:15 11:47 12119 1242 13:18 13:59 14:59 15:48 16:24 16:38 17:28 18:32 --- |Fare Kongobuji-mae 7 11:12 12:12 13:00 13:45 14:29 15:17 N"ﬁ;ﬁ:x:q‘;g:ﬁ@gﬁ‘;ml n | 11:42 1612 3,710 Kirari-Ryujin Arr [10:25 14:55 2500
Daimon @ o~ |627 842 1006 11:17 11:49 12:21 12:44 13:20 1401 1501 1550 16:26 16:40 17:30 18:34 - Senjuinbashi (E) @ Dep |11:13 12:13 13:01 13:46 14:30 15:18 -+ == - 220 Okunoin-mae @ Arr [11:59 16:29 4,270 " Dep | 10:25 14:55 ?
Benten-mae @ # |6:28 843 1007 11:18 11:50 1222 12:45 13:21 14:02 1502 1551 16:27 16:41 17:31 18:35 - 140 Odawaradori (@ 7 |11:14 12:14 13:02 13:47 14:31 1519 =+ =+ o Senjuinbashi(W) ® # |1204 16:34 4,320 Gomadanzan Arr | 1055 15:25
Atago-mae no|6:29 844 1008 11:19  11:51 12:23 12:46 13:22 14:03 1503 15:52 16:28 16:42 17:32 18:36 -+ Rengedani # |11:15 12:15 13:03 13:48 14:32 15:20 ==+ =+ == Koyasan sta. D 7 |1220 1650 4,480 " Dep | 11:15 1545 8600
Kondo—mae 7 1630 845 1009 11:220 11:52 12:24 12:47 13:23 14:04 1504 1553 16:29 16:43 17:33 18:37 -+ Karukayado—mae (@ # |11:16 12:16 13:04 13:49 14:33 1521 -+ -+ - 260 _I N"j;’;g‘r“n‘jﬁ‘t:gj‘g;f;‘““' o[ 11:42 16:12 4,730
Reihokan-mae @) # |6:31 846 10:10 11:21 11:53 12:25 12:48 13:24 1405 15:05 1554 16:30 16:44 17:34 18:38 - | 160 Okunoinguchi @ # [11:17 12:17 13:05 13:50 14:34 15:22 =+ =+ - Koyasan Dep | 72:55 16:54 Fare Okunoin-mae (9 Arr |11:59 16:29 5,000
Koko—mae m A I /A A /A A oo A I oo Tamagawadori (@ # |11:18 12:18 13:06 13:51 14:35 15:23 =+ - - 280 Gokurakubashi n | 13:0717:04 390 Senjuinbashi(W) ® # |12:04 16:34 5000
Daitoguchi m A I /A A /A A oo I I nonon Okunoin-mae (@ Arr |11:22 12:22 13:10 13555 14:39 15:27 === === - 340 Hashimoto n | 14:08 1740 830 Koyasan sta. D # |12:20 16:50 5,000

Kongobuji-mae no16:32 847 10:11 11:22 11:54 12:26 12:49 13:25 14:06 15:06 15:55 16:31 16:45 17:35 18:39 20:32 Namba Arr | 14:56 18:26 1,260 _I

£

Senjuinbashi(W) @ Dep|6:33 848 10112 11:23 11:55 12:27 12:50 13:26 1407 15:07 15:56 16:32 16:46 17:36 18:40 20:33| 220 XIf you would like to know about Koya Express and Tenku Express schedule, Koyasan Dep| 72:55 16:54 Fare
Koya Keisastu-mae® # |6:34 849 10:13 11:24 11:56 12:28 1251 13:27 14:08 15:08 15:57 16:33 16:47 17:37 18:41 20:34 Please read the back page.The explanations for the trains are written there. Nankai Rinkan Bus TeL0736-56-2250 Gokurakubashi n | 1307 17:04 390
Namikirifudo-mae @ # |6:35 850 10:14 11:25 11:57 12:29 12:52 13:28 14:09 15:09 1558 16:34 16:48 17:38 18:42 20:35 Ryujin Bus TeL0739-22-2100 Hashimoto n | 1408 17:40 830
Isshinguchi @ 7 [6:36 851 1015 11:26 11:58 12:30 12:53 13:29 14:10 15:10 1559 16:35 16:49 17:39 18:43 20:36 260 Koyasan Station TeL0736-56-2305 Namba Arr | 14:56 18:26 1,260
Nyonindo @ n |637 852 1016 11:27 11:59 12:31 12:54 13:30 14:11 1511 16:00 16:36 16:50 17:40 18:44 20:37 290 Nankai Rinkan Bus  TEL0736-56-2250 *

Koyasan sta. ® Arr|6:45 900 10224 11:35 12:07 12:39 13:02 13:38 14:19 15:19 16:08 16:44 16:58 17:48 18:52 20:45| 420

_ 4 Tenku52 (4 Tenku2 Koyab (4 Koya8 4 " 4 Koyal2 Koyal4 (4 " " "

Koyasan Dep|6:52 9:14 10:55 11:44 | 12:17 12:55 73:/1 1400 14:25 15:23 16:17 716:54 17:10 18:02 19:06 20:53| Fare
Gokurakubashi m | 705 9:25 11:06 11:54 12:26 13:07 73:21 14:10 14:38 15:37 16:27 717:04 17:21 18:12 19:18 21:02| 390
Hashimoto m | 7:59  10:10  12:11 12:36  13:05 14:08 74:05 15:06 15:31 16:32 17:06 77:40 18:11 18:58 20:22 21:58| 830
Namba Arr | 850 10:59 12:56 13:25 13:46 14:56 74:46 1555 16:22 17:22 17:50 18:26 19:02 19:47 21:12 22:47|1,260




